

seidas bringing savseidas of corn to Washington's sterving army at Yalley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

## Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 300

Phone: 869-2771

Oneida, WI 54155



Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friend, ship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the U n it e d States was made pos-

RESOLUTION 1-27-81A

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has taken steps to protect the best interests of children and to promote the stability and security of Indian Tribes and families by establishing the Oneida Child Protective Board,
- THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Business Committee hereby makes application for \$107,850 available under P.L. 93-638 for fiscal year 1981, and
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that these funds will be used to support the provision of an Indian Child and family service program through a consortium composed of the Oneida Tribe and the United Amerindian Center of Green Bay, and
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin hereby authorized to negotiate and execute the contract and any amendments thereto

## CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom  $\bigcirc$  members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the  $\bigcirc$  day of  $\bigcirc$  AV. . 1981, that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of  $\bigcirc$  members for,  $\bigcirc$  members against,  $\bigcirc$  members not voting and said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way

Secretary, Oneida Business Committee ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN